TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Data Business Forms Limited | | 09/30/2006 | CORPORATION: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | The Data Group Limited Partnership | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9195 Torbram Road | |
| City: | Brampton, Ontario | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | L6S 6H2 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 2909610 | DATATICKETS |
| Registration Number: | 2909609 | DATATICKETS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)292-5391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 292-5390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: William C. Wright

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Epstein Drangel Bazerman & James, LLP

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0090

900127905

5 \$65.00 2

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | William C. Wright |
|--|---------------------|
| Signature: | /William C. Wright/ |
| Date: | 02/25/2009 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Document8#page1.tif source=Document8#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0091

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT - TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Purchase Agreement made as of September 30, 2006 between Data Business Forms Limited (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 9195 Torbram Road, Brampton, Ontario, L6S 6H2, and The Data Group Limited Partnership (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 9195 Torbram Road, Brampton, Ontario, L6S 6H2, the Assignor granted, transferred, conveyed, assigned, set over and sold all of the Assignor's estate, right, title, interest, claim and demand in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A (the "Trademarks") to the Assignee;

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of confirming that is has purchased and acquired the whole estate, right, title, interest, claim and demand in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has granted, transferred, conveyed, assigned, set over and sold, and, to the extent that it has not granted, transferred, conveyed, assigned, set over and sold, hereby grants, transfers, conveys, assigns, sets over and sells, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole estate, right, title, interest, claim and demand in and to the Trademarks in the United States, together with the goodwill associated therewith, all rights of action accruing to the Assignor as owner of the Trademarks, including actions arising from prior infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, and all rights as a party in any opposition or similar proceedings.

The Assignor hereby undertakes at any time upon reasonable request to execute such documents and take such further actions as may be necessary to evidence the assignment of the Trademarks to the Assignee, and to enable the Assignee to obtain and maintain the applications and registrations for the Trademarks, all without further consideration but at the sole expense of the Assignee.

EXECUTED as of this 30th day of September, 2006.

| DATA BUSINESS FORMS LIMITED | | | | |
|-----------------------------|-------------|--|--|--|
| Signature: | Michel | | | |
| Name: | DAVID ODELL | | | |
| Title: | CEO | | | |

SCHEDULE A

| Trademark | Serial Number/Registration Number |
|----------------|------------------------------------|
| 1. DATATICKETS | SN. No.:76498328 |
| | Reg #: 2909610 |
| DATATICKETS | SN. No.:76498326 Reg #: 2909609 |
| 2. DATATICKETS | Reg #. 2909009 |

McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-MCTET2 #3688796 v. 2

RECORDED: 02/25/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0093